
 
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA  

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 340 

ANSWERED ON 25
TH

 FEBRUARY, 2016 

INSTALLATION OF VIDEO CAMERAS AND BLACK BOX FOR COMMERCIAL VEHICLES 

 

340. SHRI NITYANAND RAI: 

 

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS  

  

lM+d ifjogu vkSj jktekxZ ea=h 

be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government proposes to install video cameras and black boxes in trucks and buses on the 

lines of aeroplanes to assess the reasons behind increasing road accidents in the country; and 

 

(b) if so, the details thereof? 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN) 

 

 

(a)& (b)  There is no such proposal under consideration in this Ministry to install black boxes in trucks and 

buses on the lines of aeroplanes. However, to ensure safety of women passengers, the Government is 

examining the proposal for installation of CCTV Cameras in Public Transport Buses under the Nirbhaya 

Fund.   
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